

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 41471 Version: 1 Name: Amending the 2016 adopted Parking Utility

Operating Budget to increase budget authority by

\$34,880.00 for the purchase of one vehicle

scheduled for replacement in 2015.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/2016 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

Enactment date: 2/29/2016 Enactment #: RES-16-00139

**Title:** Amending the 2016 adopted Parking Utility Operating Budget to increase budget authority by

\$34,880.00 for the purchase of one vehicle scheduled for replacement in 2015.

Sponsors: Rebecca Kemble

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
2/15/2016	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/2/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/20/2016	1	Parking Utility	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

The proposed resolution will increase the Parking Utility 2016 operating budget by \$34,880. The increased appropriation will offset the purchase of one new vehicle that was initially planned as part of the 2015 budget. Funding for the increase will come from Parking Utility reserves. The increase appropriation will be applied to 82410-53410 (Agency: Parking Utility, Service: Parking Operations, Object: Machinery and Equipment) and 82410-48510 (Agency: Parking Utility, Service: Parking Operations, Object: Fund Balance Applied). Title

Amending the 2016 adopted Parking Utility Operating Budget to increase budget authority by \$34,880.00 for the purchase of one vehicle scheduled for replacement in 2015.

Body

WHEREAS, the Parking Utility had included funding in the 2015 Operating Budget of \$141,000 for the replacement of five vehicles and funds were not encumbered for the purchase of one of these five vehicles prior to 2015 year-end; and

WHEREAS, \$34,880.00 in funding for the purchase of replacement vehicles lapsed at the expiration of 2015; and

WHEREAS, the 2016 Parking Utility operating budget does not include expenditure authority for the purchase of this replacement vehicle, as the purchase was anticipated to be completed in 2015;

File	#:	41471.	Version:	1
------	----	--------	----------	---

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parking Utility 2016 Operating Budget is amended to provide additional expenditure authority of \$34,880.00 for the replacement of one vehicle.